

## Title

# Car Parking at the Trust

---

Reference Number: RDF2368-24

Date of Response: 14/03/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

*Please provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.*

- 1. Based on your latest available data, how many fines have been handed out to members of staff at your Trust over the past five years for issues related to car parking? This could include parking in the wrong area, not having a permit etc.*

Northern Service Answer: We cannot confirm how many PCN's have been issued solely to staff as we do not know the status of the person receiving the PCN. They might be a staff member with no permit, or they could have a permit now but not on the date the PCN was issued.

Eastern Service Answer: We cannot differentiate between staff, patients, and visitors when issuing a PCN, thus we are unable to provide this information.

- 2. How many staff does your Trust currently have and how many of these currently have a car parking permit?*

Northern Service Answer: 3,973 staff - 3,435 staff currently have a permit.

Eastern Service Answer: 14,183 staff as of end of February and 4,252 permits currently issued to staff.

- 3. How many are on the waiting list to receive a permit?*

Northern Service Answer: 2 currently waiting for approval. Will change every day as they are approved.

Eastern Service Answer: No waiting list .